the greatest of the salary earned in fiscal year
2006 or 2007, or if no salary was indicated for
an Active worker for these years, the greatest
salary earned during the workers’ career.

- 24 -

REPUBLIC OF PALAU
CIVIL SERVICE PENSION TRUST FUND

Notes to Financial Statements
September 30, 2014 and 2013

(2) Net Pension Liability, Continued

Discount Rate

The discount rate used to measure the total pension liability was 4.64%.  The
discount rate was determined using the current assumed rate of return until the point
where the fiduciary net position is negative. Using the current contribution rates, a
negative position happens in 2021. For years after 2021, a discount rate of 4.53% is
used. This rate is the September 26, 2013 Bond Buyer 20-Bond Go Index rate.

Sensitivity of Net Pension Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate

The following presents the net pension liability of the Fund, calculated using the
discount rate of 4.64%, as well as what the net pension liability would be if it were
calculated using a discount rate that is 1.00% lower (3.64%) or 1.00% higher (5.64%)
from the current rate.

1% Decrease 3.64% Current Single Discount Rate Assumption 4.64% 1% Increase 5.64%

$178,385,000 $ 206,054,796 $ 224,903,000

(3) Furniture, Fixtures and Equipment

 A summary of the Fund’s furniture, fixtures and equipment is set forth below:

  Balance at   Balance at
 Estimated October   September
 Useful Lives 1, 2013 Additions Deletions 30, 2014

Office equipment and furniture 3 - 10 years $   101,776 $   3,468 $   -   $   105,244
Vehicles 6 years   33,149   -   -   33,149

  134,925 3,468 -   138,393
Less accumulated depreciation   (118,096)   (18,400)   -   (136,496)

  $   16,829 $   (14,932) $   -   $   1,897

  Balance at   Balance at
 Estimated October   September
 Useful Lives 1, 2012 Additions Deletions 30, 2013

Office equipment and furniture 3 - 10 years $   100,076 $   1,700 $   -   $   101,776
Vehicles 6 years   33,149   -   -   33,149

  133,225 1,700 -   134,925
Less accumulated depreciation   (96,642)   (21,454)   -   (118,096)

  $   _36,583 $   (19,754) $   -   $   16,829

- 25 -

REPUBLIC OF PALAU
CIVIL SERVICE PENSION TRUST FUND

Notes to Financial Statements
September 30, 2014 and 2013

(4) Republic of Palau

RPPL 5-45 earmarked $1,000,000 to the Fund, to be derived from revenues
generated from a Virtual Pachinko Business.  Of this $1,000,000, RPPL 6-12, passed
into law on September 30, 2001, allocated $500,000 to the Fund for the employer
contribution of the Palau Community College (PCC) for employees of PCC electing to
participate.  PCC employees opting to retroactively participate shall be enrolled in the
Fund effective as of their start date with PCC or October 1, 1987, whichever is later.